
25 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

TEAM RESULTS. SENIORS

Rank Team Team Score Name FAI_ID

I 061 84

61 359

Score

1 6 45632,5 DAMJANOVIC, Marko

HUCALJUK, Arijan

FRANCIC, Nikola

45196,7 ROTTELEUR,Anthony

FAI

3

FRA

FRA

GER

GER

61 256

60348

1 06204

1 00055

70932

131122

J, - i,'-,'"- i+

15357,6

15249,6

15025,3

15450,1

14876,5

14870,1

15057,7

14983,3

7

ANDRE, Jeremy

COLLIN, Steeve

SANDER, Henri

REZLER, Ondiej

KRISTOF, Pavel

BRATRSOVSKY, lvo

43878,6 FLIXEDER,Bernhard

GER 170155 14755,8

AUT

30546

30521

74324

46785

49481

AUT 124307

29119

81321

165792

66925

SUI

POL

14776,9

14715,8

14457,3

14840,9

14828,3

14209,4

15254,4

14901 ,4

13438,6

15242,8

5

HAAS, Hermann

SCHLOEMMER, Klaus

6

7

43594,4 DUSS, Cederic

FLUCK, Stefan

REUSSER, Benjamin

JANAS, Cezary

JAROSZAK, Mariusz

ZAK, Pawel

DUMAS, Frank

HOHENSEE, James

FINCH, Jon

KUZNIETSOV, Borys

41851,0 MERLIJN, Vincent

STRUIK, Luuk

SARIG, Yaniv

41278,8 TRUFFO, Thomas

ARAMINI, Alessandro

RISAGLIA, Mattia

tTA 66526 13205,5

ITA 158738

ry+-:

I

10 28 40858,6

11 40561,7

40174,O SIUMBRYS, AdaS

CESKEVICIUS, Laurynas

SIUMBRYS, Ricardas

VATULA, Artem

107486

86303

75356

65258

65259

27233

15227,1

13507,3

131 16,6

14968,3

1 3105,0

14468,3

13606,5

12783,8

'15068,1

12762,8

12730,8

15205,4

14148,4

10820,2

POL 79308

POL 118758

NED 81977

NED 98333

NED 174605

tTA 20127

USA

USA

USA

179676

1 68595

80023

14147,4

12928,7

27

21812025 11:05 np

11 44796,8

43950,0 czE

czE

czE

AUI

LTU

LTU

i

1

ctry

cRo

2

cRo

cRo

KOENIG, Paul

BERGMANN, Hendrik

SUI

19 42318,9

I

13

UKR

UKR

Oleksandr

I

I LTU



25 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2517l2o2s to 2l8l2a2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

TEAM RESULTS - SENIORS
FAI

Rank Team Team Score

'r 3 3 40029,3

14 10 39688,3

39400,4

17 4 38129,6

35628,8

28040,0

Name

HUFKENS, Guy

VERSCHOREN, Kristof

DE WEERDT, Steven

VAN ONSELEN, Cornelius

STERN, Gavin

STERN, Michael

SMITH, Alan

VAN DER MOLEN, Jethro

GOODRUM, Craig

XU, Liang

SONG, Chengjie

YANG, Bo

ROTBART, Eitan

MACKENZIE, lvan

LOKODY, Tom

MALAK, Peter

NEMCEK, Lubos

MAJERCIK, Miroslav

KlM, Soon Ho

LEE, Sang Hyub

PARK, Geon Ho

CHRISTENSEN, Benjamin Thordahl

CHRISTENSEN, Erik Dahl

HAUSCHILD, Christian

BOICU, Stefan

APOSTOLESCU, Lucian

DENES, Sandor-Zsigmond

NISHIMURA, YU

LEE, Hsuan-Hsin

TAN YEW AlK, Vincent

DOR, Roy

RUONALA, MiKA

GUELER, Sugra

TEMEL, MeTVe NUT

Ctry FAI_ID Score

Ä

12936,8

12867,6

11068,4

5162,5

RSA

CHN

CHN

CHN

CAN

CAN

CAN

SVK

SVK

SVK

KOR

KOR

KOR

DEN

DEN

DEN

ROU 102619

ROU 133684

ROU 164231

JPN 64959

TPE 179201

sGP 109435

lsR 70948

FtN 163633

TUR 180620

TUR 180624

BEL

BEL

BEL

GBR

GBR

GBR

RSA

RSA

14502

30305

30287

1 68380

83028

66376

81 366

81 370

81 365

1 79889

90628

179929

85004

I 6330

177482

1 01 085

24548

801 20

169172

169174

1 78639

9051 2

84691

164721

13951 ,0

13805,2

12273,1

13345,0

13200,7

13142,6

14702,0

12989,6

11825,0

1 3758,5

13045,6

12596,3

14505,9

12432,6

11191,1

13309,4

1 2099,1

12034,1

12950,7

120s5,7

't 1948,0

12814,2

11719,6

11203,1

12835,2

12486,9

10306,7

14643,4

13396,6

12936,8

12867,6

1 1068,4

4659,7

502,8

22

23

24

25

26

29

zo

L=" (

FREITAG

Contest Director

Antonis PAPADOPOULOS

Jury President

Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

HeIIe WAKKERMAN

Jury Member
,t*lrd)^,r,l.fi6 nr

21 39516,615

4§=-- \ol[- wJ,,i,

16 t

19 15

18 37M2,6

36954,4

24 i

l
I

I

2021

12



2025 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders
F3K - Juniors

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

OVERALL RESULTS - FEMALE JUNIORS
< Class - JF >< Scores - Original >

FAI

1 GOODRUM, Nicole RSA 1 68035 11309,6 639,4 439,0 387,2 510,5 899,6 641,2 705,7 807,6 750,3 894,0 609,5 812,2 760,4 829,2 888,5

2 BIRGUEL, Cansu TUR 1 80623 3748,3 395,2 105,3 182,8 326,4 200,9 430,4 0,0 213,7 247,5 228,9 79,0 335,7 182,0 348,2 180,5 291 ,B

ASUDE, Suemeyee Konan TUR 1 80936 3629,4 318,2 173,7 147.0 355,9 392,4 184,7 216,5 143,3 -0,0 196,2 67,7 311,4 226,2 233,6 86,0 309,3

121812025 4:12 1ttrt

Rndl Rnd2 Rnd3 Rndl 1 Rndl 2 Rnd13 Rnd14 Rnd15
Rank Name ctry FAI_ID Score AllUp

3:00.3
Ll Smax

in 7m
Best3

3:20max
L2 4max
in 10m 1,2,3, 4

Rnd5Rnd4

1,2,3,4

Rnd6
2 flights

Smax

RndT

1 flight
9:59max

RndS Rnd9
Big

Ladder

Rnd10
L3

3:00max
Poker 3 in

l0m
2 flights

Smax

Rnd'16

Best3
3:00max

-351,4



2025 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders
F3K - Juniors

261712025 to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

OVERALL RESULTS . FEMATE JUNIORS
< Class - JF >< Scores - Original >

FAI

BIRGUEL, Cansu

ASUDE, Suemeyee Konan

\,-* \l,fft tu^ltl/
Ulrich FREITAG

Contest Director

Antonis PAPADOPOULOS

Jury President

Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

Helle WAKKERMAN

Jury Member

1 GOODRUM, Nicole RSA 1 68035 735,3

2 TUR 1 80623

J TUR 1 80936

\

Rndl 7
Rank Name ctry FAI-ID

tn



2025 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders
F3K - Juniors

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

OVERALL RESU LTS . JUNIORS
FAI

t*
is PAPADOPOULOS Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

Wr,JuÜl/
Helle WAKKERMAN

Jury Member

\,(

Contest Director
ABAA25 4:05 UU 1

1 NED MARTENS, Finn 97194 4.678,2 15.267,3

14.359,62 GER ANGERMANN, Colin 140482 4.328,7

3 FRA GALLET, Romain I 34365 4.287,8 14.611,0

14.927,14 CZE SVATOS, Matej 174936 3.999,9

5 USA CYTRYNOWICZ, Oscar 166720 3,707,4 14.350,4

3.684,5 15.137,66 AUT BRUDERMANN, Luca 167349

7 RSA SMIT, Rhys 1 68033 3.601,7 14.618,1

I RSA DAVIES, Cayden 1 68034 2.642,8 14.337,8

I GER 1 1 3691 13.929,8BEDNARZ, Leonard

13.776,310 FRA BOURDAIS, Quentin 178040

11 AUT 171251 13.584,9MUELLER, Johannes

12 USA BREGMAN, Milan 173823 13.571,4

CZE BEHENSKY, Ondrej 168347 13.489,513

14 FRA STAMM, Pierre 178222 13.408,5

15 AUT 1 651 96 1 3.351 ,1GRAF, Felix

16 CHN REN, Haoyuan 1 79930 13.099,3

17 POL MIKULA, Szymon 121266 12.823,6

18 USA LALLA, William 179733 12.629,8

19 RSA GROENEWALD, Zander 178512 12.608,1

20 CZE KOPENEC, Simon 179202 12.070,8

21 POL 164530 '11.816,9CZECHURA, Franciszek

RSA GOODRUM, Nicole 1 68035 't 1.309,6

23 FIN RUONALA, Lasse 1 65868 11.033,4

24 GER STRAUSS, Julius 1 6461 8 10.810,7

25 DEN HANDRUP, AsgeT 1 73085 10.669,7

26 POL SZEWCZYK, Jacob 1 6031 I 9.530,7

27 TUR MENEVSE, Ege 180621 6.619,9

28 TUR GUEL, Yusuf Ensar 180622 6,196,6

29 TUR BIRGUEL, Cansu 1 80623 3.748,3

1 80936 3.629,430 TUR ASUDE, Suemeyee Konan

Jury President

Rank ctry Name FAI-ID FO Score Score

22



2025 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2lsl2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

OVERALL RESULTS . SENIORS FEMALE
< Class - SF >< Scores - Original >

FAI

859,3 532,5 390,0 553,9 530,6 796,5 414,8 621 ,9 1000,01 KANG, Yeon Ju KOR I 78640 10261 ,7 562,4 1000,0 384,4 678,7 813,0 438,7 685,0

1000,08947,3 452,2 1000,0 186,7 868,1 654,5 284,1 193,2 621 ,4 475,5 370,6 553,8 267,1 915,5 345,0 759,62 GOODRUM, Michelle RSA 81 895

594,7 741 ,0 545,2 662,9 233,1 494,3 434,3J FRUMMEL, Selina AUT 1 63961 8751,7 889,6 391 ,7 694,0 681,7 330,8 374,2 540,4 699,7 444,1

694,1GER 121741 869'1,3 925,6 626,0 313,7 919,8 787,8 373,9 229,6 624,9 654,6 563,9 0,0 583,7 303,5 825,4 264,84 WEIHE, Carolin

267,B 197,1 374,0 358,0 708,5 144,3A GUELER, Sugra TUR 1 80620 4659,7 282,0 312,4 474,5 319,9 192,0 173,6 279,6 132,9 178,7 264,4

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0, 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 77,3o TEMEL, Merve Nur TUR 1 80624 502,8 247,0 106,7 56,3 15,5

121812025 4:42 1t1t

Rndl Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 RndT Rnd11 Rnd12 Rnd13Rnd2 Rnd6 Rnd16 Rnd17

Best3 L'l smil
3:00max in 7m

Rank ctry Score AllUp
3:00.3

Ll smax
in 7m

Best
Flisht 1,2,3, 4

Best5
2:00max

2 flights
Smax

1 flight
9:59max

Rnd8 Rnd9

3:00max 3:00max

Rnd10
L3 Poker 3 in

10m
Best3

3;20max
L2 4max
in 10m

Rnd15Rnd'14

1,2,3, 4
Name

"174,5

*331 
,2

0,0



2025 FAI F3K world championships for Model Gliders - seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7194

< Class - SF >< Scores - Original >

FAI

180624

d,{fu t0JM
Ulrich FREITAG

Contest Director

Antonis PAPADOPOULOS

Jury President

Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

HeIIe WAKKERMAN

Jury Member

KANG, Yeon Ju KOR 1 78640

GOODRUM, Michelle RSA 81 895

1

2

a FRUMMEL, Selina AUT 1 63961

4 WEIHE, Carolin GER 121741

5 GUELER, Sugra TUR 1 80620

o TEMEL, Merve Nur TUR

OVERALL RESULTS - SENIORS FEMALE

Rank Name ctry FAI-ID Penalty



FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

t7L94 FAT

15.357,6DAMJANOVIC, MaTKo 1 061 84 4.957,31 CRO

4"949,0 15.249,62 CRO HUCALJUK, Arijan 61 359

70932 4.796,4 15.057,73 GER SANDER, Henri

4.713,4 15_450,1FRA ROTTELEUR, Anthony 603484

66925 4.463,1 15.242,85 POL JANAS, Cezary

14.983,36 GER KOENIG, Paul 131122 4.414,9

15.205,4SIUMBRYS, Adas 65258 4.099,77 LTU

15.068,18 UKR KUZNIETSOV, Borys 107486 4.047,2

61256 3.918,6 '15.025,3I CRO FRANCIC, Nikola

3.903,8 14.968,3ITA TRUFFO, Thomas 2012710

81977 3.889,6 15.227,111 NED MERLIJN, Vincent

15.254,4DUSS, Cederic 29119 3.726,212 SUI

81321 14.901,413 SUI FLUCK, Stefan

14.876,5FRA ANDRE, Jeremy 10620414

100055 14.870,115 FRA COLLIN, Steeve

14.840,916 AUT FLIXEDER, Bernhard 46785

49481 14.828,317

30546 14.776,918 CZE REZLER, Ondiej

170155 14.755,819 GER BERGMANN, Hendrik

14.715,8CZE KRISTOF, Pavel 3052120

81 366 14.702,O21 RSA SMITH, Alan

14.643,4JPN NISHIMURA, Yu 6495922

85004 14.505,923 CAN ROTBART, Eitan

14.468,324 USA DUMAS, Frank 179676

70324 14.457,325 CZE BRATRSOVSKY, Ivo

14.209,426 AUT SCHLOEMMER, Klaus

65259 14.148,427

14.147,4POL JAROSZAK, Mariusz 7930828

43154 14.047,429 AUT WALCHER, Simon

14502 13.951 ,030 BEL HUFKENS, Guy

VERSCHOREN, Kristof 13.805,231 BEL

1 79889 13.758,532 CHN XU, Liang

13.606,5HOHENSEE, James 1 6859533 USA

98333 13.507,334 NED STRUIK, Luuk

13.438,6REUSSER, Benjamin 16579235 SUI

179201 13.396,636 TPE LEE, Hsuan-Hsin

21812025 3:59 trtr

I

Rank ctry Name FAI ID FO Score Score

AUT iHAAS, Hermann

I

I

124ß07 |

LTU CESKEVICIUS, Laurynas

I
I

!

I

I

30305

1



FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2lsl2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94

12.950,7

12.486,9

FAI

40

41

13.345,037 GBR VAN ONSELEN, Cornelius 168380

1 01 085 13.309,438 SVK MALAK, Peter

13.205,539 ITA ARAMINI, Alessandro 66526

GBR 83028 13.200,7

13.142,6GBR STERN, Michael

STERN, Gavin

66376

174605 13.116,642 NED SARIG, Yaniv

13.105,043 ITA RISAGLIA, Mattia 1 58738

CHN 90628 13.045,644 SONG, Chengjie

45 RSA VAN DER MOLEN, Jethro 8't370 12.989,6

16917246 KOR KlM, Soon Ho

47 SGP TAN YEW AlK, Vincent 1 09435 12.936,8

118758 12.928,748 POL ZAK, Pawel

49 ISR DOR, Roy 70948 12.867,6

12.835,250 ROU BOICU, Stefan 102619

51 DEN CHRISTENSEN, Benjamin Thordahl 12.814,2

12.783,852 USA FINCH, Jon 80023

53 UKR VATULA, Artem 86303 12.762,8

75356 12.730,854 UKR SYN I ELYTSYI, Oleksandr

55 CHN YANG, Bo 179929 12.596,3

APOSTOLESCU, Lucian 1 3368456 ROU

57 CAN MACKENZIE, lvan 16330 12.432,6

30287 12.273,158 BEL DE WEERDT, Steven

59 SVK NEMCEK, Lubos 24548 12.099,1

60 KOR 169174 12.055,7LEE, Sang Hyub

61 SVK MAJERCIK, Miroslav 80120 12.034,1

62 KOR PARK, Geon Ho 1 78639 11.948,0

63 RSA GOODRUM, Craig 81 365 11.825,0

64 DEN CHRISTENSEN, Erik Dahl 84691 11.719,6

11.203,165 DEN HAUSCHILD, Christian 164721

oo CAN LOKODY, Tom 177482 11.191,1

163633 11.068,4FIN RUONALA, MiKA

68 LTU SIUMBRYS, Ricardas 27233 10.820,2

164231 10.306,769 ROU DENES, Sandor-Zsigmond

70 KOR KANG, Yeon Ju 178640 10.261,7

81 895 8.947,371 RSA GOODRUM, Michelle

8.751,772 AUT FRUMMEL, Selina 163961

2

67

Rank ctry Name FAI_ID FO Score Score

90512 !

21812025 3:59 pp



r

25 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders - Seniors
F3K

2617l2o2s to 2l8l2o2s
Tarp - GERMANY

L7L94 FAI

W Ml,/
Contest Director

21812025 3:59 pp

Antonis PAPADOPOULOS

Jury President

Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

Helle WAKKERMAN

Jury Member
3

8.691,373 GER WEIHE, Carolin 121741

1 80620 4.659,774 TUR GUELER, Sugra

75 TUR TEMEL, Merve Nur 180624 502,8

Rank ctry Name FAI-ID FO Score Score



2025 FAI F3K World Championships for Model Gliders
F3K - Juniors

261712A25 ß 2l8l202s
Tarp - GERMANY

17L94

TEAM RESU - JUNIORS
FAI

W\n'hV
Ulrich FREITAG

Contest Director
Antonis Andreas FRICKE

Jury Member

HeIIe WAKKERMAN

Jury Member

14611,0134365

13776,3178040

178222 13408,5

FRA 41795,8

CYTRYNOWICZ, Oscar

178512

166720 14350,4

12608,1

BREGMAN, Milan 173823 13571,4

40551,6

LALLA, William 179733 12629,8

4 USA

140482 14359,6

1 1 3691 13929,8

1 6461 I 10810,7

b 39100,1

Julius

Leonard

Colin

1 80621

6196,6180622

1 80623

13099,3'179930

1 73085 10669,7Asger

a,lQt1f1r( I 1 'flR rr r

Jury

LOS

1 42073,6

Johannes

Felix 1 651 96 1 3351 ,1

AUT

3

7

41564,0 Rhys 1 461 8,1

14337,8

I
!
j
I

RSA 168033

5 Matej

Ondrej

CZE 40487,4

34171,2

Franciszek 164530 11816,9

Finn

Szymon 121266

8

o

i

I

I

16564,8

NED

ScoreRank ctry Team Score Name FAI*ID

Luca 167349

171251

151 37,6

13584,9

DAVIES, Cayden 168034

174936 14927,1

168347 13489,5

12070,8179202Simon

12823,6

Jacob 1603'18 9530,7

Yusuf

3748,3

15267,315267,3 97194

1 65868FIN 11033,411033,4 Lasse
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